
1998 National Junior Olympic
Shooting Championships

MENS TRAP
August 23 - 25

CHAMPION BRETT TAGTMEYER 139
2nd PLACE DAN MURPHY 139
3rd PLACE MATT BUSCH 138

1st J2 GLENN ELLER 117
2nd J2 MATT BUSCH 115
3rd J2 DAN MURPHY 115

1st J3 JUSTIN MCDANIEL 97
2nd J3 CHAS SHAFER 94
3rd J3 DANIEL COSTELLO 88

POS COMP# LAST FIRST CAT RND1 RND2 RND3 RND4 RND5 TOTAL FINAL SO TOTAL
1 364 TAGTMEYER BRETT J1 23 24 24 23 23 117 22 1 139
2 353 MURPHY DAN J2 23 25 24 22 21 115 24 0 139
3 329 BUSCH MATT J2 24 23 24 23 21 115 23 138
4 334 ELLER GLENN J2 24 24 23 24 22 117 20 137
5 340 HELLER T.J. J1 22 23 24 23 21 113 22 135
6 348 LOVELESS MITCHELL J2 21 24 22 21 24 112 22 134
7 366 THROCKMORTON AARON J1 21 22 24 21 23 111 111
8 344 INMAN SETH J2 22 22 24 22 21 111 111
9 331 COWIN ROBERT J2 21 23 23 22 21 110 110

10 370 WARREN MARK J2 23 23 22 24 18 110 110
12 324 BEARDSLEE JAMES J2 21 22 22 23 21 109 109
13 328 BURSON JONATHAN J1 24 24 17 23 21 109 109
14 354 MYERS DOUG J2 24 21 22 19 22 108 108
15 352 MCFARLAND MATT J2 24 23 19 21 21 108 108
16 342 HOLGUIN JEFF J1 22 19 24 23 20 108 108
17 349 MARSHALL BRYAN J2 22 24 22 20 19 107 107
18 338 GOMEZ RAUL J2 22 16 23 23 22 106 106
19 363 SISSON RAY J2 22 21 21 18 23 105 105
20 335 ENOMOTO BENTON J1 21 21 20 22 21 105 105
21 381 NIXON BRIAN J2 23 21 20 20 21 105 105
22 326 BICKNELL DAVE J1 22 21 20 17 23 103 103
23 367 TROTTER EDDIE J2 17 19 22 23 22 103 103
24 368 WALLACE MATTHEW J2 18 20 23 23 19 103 103
25 382 MASON GEOFFREY J2 21 21 23 19 18 102 102
26 339 GUY JEREMY J2 19 22 21 15 23 100 100
27 365 THAXTON JUSTIN J2 21 20 18 19 22 100 100
28 356 OAKEY TRAVIS J2 21 23 18 21 17 100 100
29 325 BERNHARDT RONNIE J2 21 19 21 18 20 99 99
30 327 BURNS MATT J1 19 21 19 23 17 99 99
31 380 JEFFREY SAM J1 20 19 21 18 20 98 98
32 322 AGEE JAMES J1 21 23 18 18 18 98 98
33 351 MCDANIEL JUSTIN J3 23 22 18 18 16 97 97
34 371 WILBURN ORBIE J2 21 20 18 19 18 96 96
35 373 WOOD, II R. DAVID J2 20 21 19 18 17 95 95
36 362 SHAFER CHAS J3 18 23 19 16 18 94 94
37 358 OWEN ZACHARY J2 18 23 16 20 17 94 94
38 361 SCHULZ DARVIN J2 17 23 15 18 20 93 93
39 372 WILLIAMS DEREK J2 21 17 18 19 15 90 90
40 355 NOYNAERT NATHANIEL J2 19 18 16 18 18 89 89
41 330 COSTELLO DANIEL J3 18 21 17 14 18 88 88
42 323 BAILEY JAMES J2 15 21 19 17 16 88 88
43 359 PATTERSON SEAN J2 16 17 18 18 17 86 86
44 337 FORD BRIAN J1 19 17 14 12 17 79 79
45 347 LIPSCOMB DAVID J3 16 17 14 14 10 71 71

WOMENS TRAP
August 23 - 25

CHAMPION LACY HOLTZ 102
2nd PLACE LAURYN OGILVIE 99
3rd PLACE AMANDA DORMAN 98

1st J2 LACY HOLTZ 102
2nd J2 BETHANY ENOMOTO 72

1st J3 AMANDA DORMAN 98

POS COMP# LAST FIRST CAT RND1 RND2 RND3 RND4 RND5 TOTAL SO TOTAL
1 343 HOLTZ LACY W J2 22 22 23 18 17 102 102
2 357 OGILVIE LAURYN W J1 16 20 22 21 20 99 99
4 333 DORMAN AMANDA W J3 22 19 23 13 21 98 2 98
3 341 HOGAN KYNDRA W J1 20 19 22 15 22 98 1 98
5 336 ENOMOTO BETHANY W J2 16 16 14 12 14 72 72

MEN'S SKEET
August 20-22

CHAMPION MARK WEEKS 139
2nd PLACE CLAY HART 132
3rd PLACE BRETT SIMON 130

1st J2 CLAY HART 111
2nd J2 ALLEN TREADWELL 109
3rd J2 TODD COBLE 107

1st J3 BRAD DEAUMAN 105
2nd J3 KENT VAIL 86
3rd J3 ROBBY GENTRY 86

POSCOMP# LAST FIRST CAT RND1 RND2 RND3 RND4 RND5 TOTAL SO FINA TOTAL
1 305 WEEKS MARK J1 23 25 23 21 23 115 24 139
2 302 HART CLAY J2 20 21 23 22 25 111 21 132
3 303 SIMON BRETT J1 24 22 19 21 24 110 20 130
4 300 TREADWELL ALLEN J2 18 19 24 23 25 109 17 126
5 306 COBLE TODD J2 20 23 23 17 24 107 17 124
6 304 SOTOWA RANDY J2 18 22 21 22 23 106 2 19 125
7 313 WASHMON DUKE J1 24 23 18 20 21 106 1 106
8 308 DEAUMAN BRAD J3 21 21 22 21 20 105 105



POS COMP# LAST FIRST CAT RND1 RND2 RND3 RND4 RND5 TOTAL FINAL SO TOTAL
9 316 JOHNSON JOSEPH J1 19 22 21 22 18 102 102

10 301 URIBE PAUL J1 19 23 19 24 17 102 102
11 312 DAVIS PAYTON J2 20 19 16 20 18 93 93
12 309 WHELESS ALAN J2 19 19 15 17 21 91 91
13 307 MILLER TJ J2 18 20 15 20 16 89 89
14 318 THAXTON JUSTIN J2 18 17 16 20 16 87 87
15 311 VAIL KENT J3 15 20 14 17 20 86 86
16 317 GENTRY ROBBY J3 16 19 16 17 18 86 86
17 321 ALCOCK TREVOR J1 19 14 18 13 18 82 82
18 315 BARNES JUDD J1 17 15 13 14 16 75 75
19 314 PETKO MATT J2 12 11 14 13 16 66 66

WOMEN'S SKEET

CHAMPION LAURYN OGILVIE 105
2nd PLACE KATIE ALLMAND 85
3rd PLACE LEIGH ANN CROZIER 48

1st J2 KATIE ALLMAND 85
1st J3 LEIGH ANN CROZIER 48

POSCOMP# LAST FIRST CAT RND1 RND2 RND3 RND4 RND5 TOTAL
1 319 OGILVIE LAURYN W J1 21 22 20 20 22 105
2 310 ALLMAND KATIE W J2 14 15 18 18 20 85
3 320 CROZIER LEIGH ANN W J3 5 7 13 11 12 48

1998 National Junior Olympic
Shooting Championships

MEN'S DOUBLE TRAP
August 25 - 26

CHAMPION JEFF HOLGUIN 186
2nd PLACE GLENN ELLER 182
3rd PLACE MATT BUSCH 176

1st J2 GLENN ELLER 135
2nd J2 MATT BUSCH 131
3rd J2 MATTHEW WALLACE 131

1st J3 CHAS SHAFER 95
2nd J3 DANIEL COSTELLO 72
3rd J3 DAVID LIPSCOMB 66

POS COMP# LAST FIRST CAT RND1 RND2 RND3 TOTAL FINAL SO TOTAL
1 342 HOLGUIN JEFF J1 45 45 46 136 50 186
2 334 ELLER GLENN J2 46 46 43 135 47 182
3 329 BUSCH MATT J2 41 44 46 131 45 176
4 340 HELLER T.J. J1 42 40 46 128 43 5 171
5 368 WALLACE MATTHEW J2 43 43 45 131 40 4 171
6 344 INMAN SETH J2 44 40 43 127 44 1 171
7 335 ENOMOTO BENTON J1 41 42 42 125 125
8 349 MARSHALL BRYAN J2 43 39 42 124 124
9 325 BERNHARDT RONNIE J2 41 42 38 121 121

10 364 TAGTMEYER BRETT J1 41 36 43 120 120
11 361 SCHULZ DARVIN J2 38 41 41 120 120
12 324 BEARDSLEE JAMES J2 40 41 38 119 119
13 356 OAKEY TRAVIS J2 41 44 33 118 118
14 322 AGEE JAMES J1 36 44 37 117 117
15 348 LOVELESS MITCHELL J2 37 37 42 116 116
16 339 GUY JEREMY J2 40 35 41 116 116
17 353 MURPHY DAN J2 36 40 39 115 115
18 328 BURSON JONATHAN J1 41 39 34 114 114
19 381 NIXON BRIAN J2 34 34 45 113 113
20 372 WILLIAMS DEREK J2 34 37 41 112 112
21 352 MCFARLAND MATT J2 37 38 37 112 112
22 337 FORD BRIAN J1 39 35 37 111 111
23 323 BAILEY JAMES J2 35 42 34 111 111
24 354 MYERS DOUG J2 34 39 37 110 110
25 365 THAXTON JUSTIN J2 34 41 35 110 110
26 327 BURNS MATT J1 41 36 33 110 110
27 338 GOMEZ RAUL J2 34 37 35 106 106
28 367 TROTTER EDDIE J2 33 40 33 106 106
29 380 JEFFERY SAM J1 32 41 32 105 105
30 382 MASON GEOFFREY J2 34 33 33 100 100
31 362 SHAFER CHAS J3 26 36 33 95 95
32 359 PATTERSON SEAN J2 27 39 22 88 88
33 358 OWEN ZACHARY J2 25 22 31 78 78
34 330 COSTELLO DANIEL J3 25 21 26 72 72
35 347 LIPSCOMB DAVID J3 23 21 22 66 66

WOMEN'S DOUBLE TRAP
August 25 - 26

CHAMPION LACY HOLTZ 123
2nd PLACE KYNDRA HOGAN 118
3rd PLACE LAURYN OGILVIE 111

1st J2 LACY HOLTZ 123
2nd J2 BETHANY ENOMOTO 89
3rd J2 KIM JONES 75

POS COMP# LAST FIRST CAT RND1 RND2 RND3 TOTAL
1 343 HOLTZ LACY W J2 41 40 42 123
2 341 HOGAN KYNDRA W J1 41 37 40 118
3 357 OGILVIE LAURYN W J1 38 40 33 111
4 336 ENOMOTO BETHANY W J2 30 32 27 89
5 345 JONES KIM W J2 24 23 28 75


